Subject:	Regional Fats, Oils, and Grease Collection/Utilization Meeting
Location:	Blue Plains Central Maintenance Facility Conference Room B

Start:	Mon 6/28/2010 1:00 PM
End:	Mon 6/28/2010 3:00 PM

Agenda:	I.	Introduction by DC Water – Sudhir Murthy
	II.	Presentation by Brown and Cauldwell for DC Water – Perry Schafer
	III.	Presentation by JMT for WSSC – Paul Deardorff
	IV.	Presentation by DC Biodiesel – Jim Peoples
	V.	General Discussion
	VI.	Regional Coordination – Lana Sindler

Attendees:

	NAME
	COMPANY
	PHONE
	E-MAIL

	Elaine K Wilson
	DC Water
	202-787-4177
	elaine.wilson@dcwater.com

	Walter Bailey
	DC Water
	202-787-4172
	wbailey@dcwater.com

	Sudhir Murthy
	DC Water
	202-787-4091
	sudhir.murthy@dcwater.com

	Chris Peot
	DC Water
	202-787-4329
	chris.peot@dcwater.com

	Ernest Jolly
	DC Water
	202-787-2370
	ejolly@dcwater.com

	Kayode Olugbuyi
	DC Water
	202-264-3833
	kolugbuyi@dcwater.com

	Anthony Ekweozoh
	DC Water
	202-247-7775
	aekweozoh@dcwater.com

	Perry Schafer
	Brown & Cauldwell 
	202-787-2502
	PSchafer@BrwnCald.com

	Akshay Kumar
	Brown & Cauldwell 
	
	AKumar@BrwnCald.com

	
	
	
	

	Kevin Selock
	WSSC
	240-687-8178
	kselock@wsscwater.com

	Frank Hartz 
	WSSC
	301-206-8504
	fhartz@wsscwater.com

	Rob Taylor
	WSSC
	301-206-7122
	rtaylor@wsscwater.com

	John Matthews
	WSSC
	301-206-8592
	jmatthe@wsscwater.com

	Zohreh Movahed
	WSSC
	301-206-8552
	zmovahe@wsscwater.com

	Wayne Ludwig
	WSSC
	301-206-8719
	wludwig@wsscwater.com

	William Hairfield
	WSSC
	301-206-8599
	whairfi@wsscwater.com

	Paul Deardorff
	JMT
	717-741-6228
	pdeardorff@jmt.com

	Bob Beringer
	JMT
	410-316-2478
	bberinger@jmt.com

	Beverley Stinson
	AECOM
	917-355-3109
	Beverley.stinson@aecom.com

	Grant Davies
	AECOM
	301-362-5288
	Grant.davies@aecom.com

	
	
	
	

	James Peeples
	DC Biodiesel
	202-587-2714
	jpeeples@dcbiodiesel.com

	Wendell Jenkins
	DC Biodiesel
	202-321-0362
	wjenkins@dcbiodiesel.com

	Boris.Maslov
	Energy One
	571-384-5800
	Boris.Maslov@EnergyOne.com

	Gary Lipsky
	Energy One
	
	Gary.Lipsky@EnergyOne.com

	
	
	
	

	Lana Sindler
	MWCOG
	202-962-3347
	ssindler@mwcog.org

	
	
	
	

	Joel King
	Fairfax County
	703-550-9740
	Joel.King@FairfaxCounty.gov

	Judy Fincham
	Fairfax County
	
	Judy.Fincham@FairfaxCounty.gov

	
	
	
	


	
